 3 3 0 R
330
The 330 Process Monitor is an entirely new design.
The operation of the instrument’s keys and the
wiring of the rear terminals is different than found on
the 320. In addition, a 330 chassis may not be used
in a 320 case. To insure proper use and
installation, please review the manual before using.

stores set up configurations in event of power loss.
• Raised rubber keys yield much longer life than
dome type keys and provide excellent tactile
feedback. NEMA 4X instrument front.
• Large LED display creates a highly visible readout.
• Communications link—optional RS-485
interface allows supervision by higher level devices
and combines function of local readout and digital
transmitter.
• Square root linearization results in accurate
measurement from flow transmitters with non-
linear outputs, saving the expense of a separate
square root extractor.
• User-definable 15-point linearization allows
customized linearization of the input signal for
highly accurate measurements in engineering
units. Among this feature’s applications is the
conversion of level readings into volume for
irregularly-shaped receptacles (not available for
thermocouple or RTD inputs).
• Selectable digital input filtering provides for a
more stable display of “noisy” processes.
• Peak and valley (maximum and minimum)
readings are stored in memory and displayed on
request for indication of process extremes.
• Each alarm (two can be specified) is fully
independent. Each may be configured for high and
low setpoints and a variety of latching sequences,
including the common limit switch sequence,
dead band, and power-up state.
OPTIONS
• 24Vdc loop power supply simplifies transmitter
wiring and eliminates need for an expensive,
separate transmitter power supply.
• User-scaleable analog outputs for transmission of
the linearized process variable allows the monitor
to be used as an analog transmitter and is valuable
for data acquisition.
• Second relay provides an additional independent
alarm output.
• 10V excitation voltage provides power to bridge
inputs.
330
Page 2 PS330R V6
SPECIFICATIONS
Accuracy
All accuracy ratings are at reference conditions (at least 30 min.
at 25°C)
Thermocouple Inputs: ± 0.15% of span typical ± 1 digit
RTD Inputs: ± 0.10% of span typical ± 1 digit
Millivolt/Voltage/Current Inputs: ± 0.05% of span typical ± 1 digit
Resolution: 0.004% of span typical
Architecture
The 330 hardware can be configured as follows:
Inputs: One universal process variable input is standard.
Available options include digital input.
Outputs: Up to 3 outputs are available, plus transmitter loop power
or stain gage excitation voltage.
RS-485 Communications:  Available as an option.
Process Variable Inputs
1 Universal input. Any input type may be in the field via the front
panel or communications.
Thermocouples Range 017°F Range°C
B 104 to 3301 40 to 1816
E -454 to 1832 -270 to 1000
J -346 to 1832 -210 to 1000
K -418 to 2500 -250 to 1371
N -328 to 2372 -200 to 1300
R 32 to 3182 0 to 1750
S 32 to 3182 0 to 1750
T -328 to 752 -200 to 400
W (G) 32 to 4172 0 to 2300
W5 (C) 32 to 4172 0 to 2300